Rev 1.4
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2017 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO5158• Rev. 1.4
DIO5158
1A Lithium Ion Battery Charger IC
Features
� Complete Charge Management for Single
Cell Lithium Battery

www.dioo.com                                                           © 2017 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
                                                                                  DIO5158• Rev. 1.4
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Top Marking  TA Package
DIO5158XS8 DIO5158 Green -40 to +85°C EP-SOIC8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO5158XM8 DIO5158 Green -40 to +85°C EP-MSOP8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO5158CD10 D5158 Green -40 to +85°C DFN-10 Tape & Reel, 5000
Pin Assignment
EP-SOIC8/EP-MSOP8
DFN3*3-10
GND